
MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS CHANGE ORDER
TX-12I133C-002

Change Order No. TX-121133C-002

Date: 7/1/2015

Project Name: WILCO MW REFRESH TX-12I133C

Customer Name: Williamson County

Customer Project Mgr: Catherine Roberts

Thepurposeip| thjsjChanj^Order is to:

This is a no cost change order to extend the completion date for this project due to delays.such
as the redesign of the Lime Creek site microwave (MW) system due to

1. Removal of the Florence site tower from the MW Loop design (additional time another

path study) at no additional cost to Williamson County,

2. A redesign to maintain Taylor site on the air via changes to the MW loop design for a

temporary configuration of the MW Loop (at no additional cost to Williamson County),

3. An Austin requirement to replace a 10' dish antenna with a smaller MW antenna (at no

additional cost to Williamson County), and

4. A new customer requirement for a 15-day burn-in period after the Acceptance Test and

iij hJn the_pjgjeci:.

Contract # Contract/PC* 148965 Contract Date: 10-17-2013

In accordance with the terms and conditions of the contract identified above between

Williamson County and Motorola Solutions, Inc., the following changes are approved:

Contract Price Adjustments

Original Contract Value:

Previous Change Order amounts for Change Order

numbers | 001 | through j 001 ]

This Change Order:

New Contract Value:

Completion Date Adjustments

S 4,300,000.00

$ 274,134.28

$ 0.00

$ 4,574,134.28

(no cost change for this

cM.19e order) __

Original Completion Date:

Current Completion Date prior to this Change Order:

New Completion Date:

12-01-2014

05-25-2015

10-30-2015

JE^

High Performance Radio Transceivers and new MW antenna for Lime Creek andTibertyHilTsites
at no additional cost to Williamson County.

Page 1 of 2 Change order 2 for Williamson County

MW Refresh project-Project Delays-r1



MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS CHANGE ORDER
TX-12I133C-002

Changes in Services:

Additional Motorola Solutions Systems Integration Engineering, System Technologist and Project
Manager time at no additional cost to Williamson County.

Schedule Changes: ™~ ~

The schedule was updated to reflect the delays due to the changing "customer requirements. New"
completion date is 10/30/2015 (or sooner- the Motorola project team is focused on completion of

Pricing Changes:

No changes to pricing.

Customer Responsibilities:

No change.

Payment Schedule for this Change Order:

No change.

Unless amended above, all other terms and conditions of the Contract shall remain in full force. If there are
any inconsistencies between the provisions of this Change Order and the provisions of the Contract, the
provisions of this Change Order will prevail.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have executed this Change Order as of the last date signed below.

Motorola^

SolutionsNnc. /

Printed Name: Mark A Thor

Title: Regional Services Mgr.

Date: 07/01/2015

Reviewed by: ,.. -, ,} "•

Cu.

fey:
Printed Narrte:

Title:

Date:

Date:

Motorola Solutions Project Manager

Page 2 of 2 Change order 2 for Williamson County

MW Refresh project-Project Delays-r1


